Table 1: Proportional distribution of the study’s population 

S/N Name of Agency/Entity Population   

1 DMBs 2,300  

2 EFCC 330  

3 CBN 150  

4 NFIU 75  

Total 2,855  

Source: Author’s Computation, (2023). 

The total population for this research is two thousand, eight hundred and fifty-five respondents (2,855). 
A large sample size may be statistically significant. The sample size was drawn from compliance 
departments of CBs (REs) and regulators/LEAs (NFIU, CBN and EFCC) and through the use of Krejci 
and Morgan table of sample size determination. Multistage sampling techniques (cluster and stratified